

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAYMOND BULL,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

FILED
SID J. 10/23

OCT 23 2021

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. 70,723 *pl*
By *pl* Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF **THE** RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ERICA M. RAFFEL
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602

OF COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

/tms

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE **CASE**..... 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS..... 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 4

ISSUE I..... 5

WHETHER PETITIONER WAS DENIED HIS DUE PROCESS AND
STATUTORY RIGHTS TO NOTICE OF, A HEARING ON, AND
DISINTERESTED LEGAL REPRESENTATION DURING THE
IMPOSITION OF A PUBLIC DEFENDANT LIEN AGAINST HIM.

ISSUE II..... 20

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO ADMIT
EVIDENCE RELEVANT TO THE CO-DEFENDANT'S MOTIVE FOR
LEAVING THE PRISON. (As stated by Aplnt)

CONCLUSION..... 30

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 30

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Baran v. State,
381 So.2d 323 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980).....15

Bravero v. State,
347 So.2d 781 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977).....21, 22

Bull v. State,
507 So.2d 744 (Fla. 2 DCA 1987).....6

Cliburn v. State,
(Fla. 3d DCA, Aug. 11, 1987) [12 F.L.W. 1944].....14

DiBartolomeo v. State,
450 So.2d 925 (4th DCA 1984).....18

Enrique v. State,
408 So.2d 635 (3d DCA 1982).....18

Fields v. State,
402 So.2d 46 (Fla. 1 DCA 1981).....9

Fuller v. Oregon,
417 U.S. 40 (1974).....12, 13

Graham v. Murrell,
462 So.2d 34 (Fla. 1 DCA 1984).....15, 16

Gryca v. State,
315 So.2d 221 (Fla. 1 DCA 1975).....6, 7

Helton v. State,
311 So.2d 381 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975).....20, 22, 25, 26

Holdren v. State,
415 So.2d 39 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)23, 24, 25
pet. for rev. den., 422 So.2d 842 (1982)

Jenkins v. State,
444 So.2d 947 (Fla. 1984) 6, 7, 13, 14

Jordan v. State,
334 So.2d 589 (Fla. 1976).....8, 9

Kent v. State,
11 F.L.W. 2, (Fla. 5th DCA, Jan. 3, 1986).....20

McGeorge v. State, 386 So.2d 29 (Fla. 5 DCA 1980).....	6, 8
Muro v. State, 445 So.2d 374 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	22
People v. Lovercamp, 118 Cal. Rptr. 110, 43 Cal. App. 3rd 823 (1974).....	21
Ramsey v. State, 507 So.2d 742 (Fla. 2 DCA 1987).....	6
Robbins v. State, 318 So.2d 472 (4th DCA 1975).....	19
State v. Alcantaro, 407 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981). pet. for rev. den., 413 So.2d 875 (Fla. 1982)	21, 27, 28
State v. Williams, 343 So.2d 35 (Fla. 1977).....	18
U.S. v. Bailey, 444 U.S. 394, 100 S.Ct. 624, 62 L.Ed.2d 575 (1980).....	24
United States v. Hayes, 385 F.2d 375 (4th Cir.).....	9
Watford v. State, 353 So.2d 1263 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978).....	24, 27

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

PAGE NO .

FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE:

Rule 9.600 (a) 15

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE:

Rule 27.56 (1) 15

Rule 27.56 (1) (a) 15

Rule 3.701 (d) 4, 5. 8. 14

Rule 3.720 14

Rule 3.720 (d) 14

FLORIDA STATUTES:

§27.53 (1) 17

527.5301 17

§27.54 17

§27.56 (2) 16

§27.56 (4) 16

§27.56 (7)6, 8. 13

5944.40 (1985) 2

27.56 (1) (a) 16
